10	1-11-2000 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECO RECO 101484506	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Inrange Technologies Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Inrange Development Corporation
Med 9.19.00	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Date of execution of attached Document: September 14, 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 700 Terrace Point Drive  City: Muskegon State: Michigan ZIP: 49443  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/619,148	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,325,980 & 2,370,311
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John H. Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00
Internal Address: <u>PEPPER HAMILTON LLP</u>	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 50-0436  Atty. Dkt. No.: 121523-2, 3 & 4
Sireet Address. 000 Fourteenin Sireet, N. W.	Atty. DRt. No.: 121525-2, 5 & 4
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
1 (C:481 40.00 CH	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nution is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
John H. Weber  Name of Person Signing  Signat	
То	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0333

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Inrange Technologies Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 13000 Midlantic Drive, Mt. Laurel, New Jersey 08054 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations therefor and/or applications to register same:

 Mark
 Reg./Ser. No.

 NETLOOK
 Serial No. 75/619,148

 VARCOM
 Reg. No. 2,325,980

 VARCOM & Design
 Reg. No. 2,370,311

(hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor's Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Inrange Development Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 700 Terrace Point Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 49443 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Marks, and any and all United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations therefor and/or applications to register same, as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Marks may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same

x TRADEMARK P.Ø3 REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0334

97%

for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused it's name to be signed below, this 14th day of September, 2000.

INRANGE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Signature:

Name:

Christoph

(printed or typewritten)

Title:

Vice President

SEP-13-2000 15:34 202 220 1201 RECORDED: 09/19/2000

": TRADEMARK P.Ø4 REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0335